
Imag ectWell History File Coverage
XHVZE

This page identifies those items that were not scanned during the initial production scanning
phase They are available in the original file may be scanned during a special rescan activity or

are viewable by direct inspection ofthe file

I OLL Well History Fileldentifier

RESCAN DIGITAL DATA OVERSIZED Scannable

NOTES

Color items Diskettes No

Grayscale items 3 Other NoType

Poor Quality Originals
OtherC

BY BEVERLY ROBIN VINCENT SHERY WINDY

Project Proofing

BY BEVERLY ROBIN VINCENT SHERYLINDY
Scanning Preparation x 30

Maps

Other items scannable by
large scanner

OVERSIZEDNonScannabl

Logs of various kinds

i Other

16C

BY BEVERLY ROBIN VINCENT SHERYLINDY
Production Scanning

Stage 1 PAGE COUNT FROM SCANNED FILE

PAGE COUNT MATCHES NUMBER INSCANIPREPARATION YES

VOET M

NO

Stage 2 STAGE 1 PAGES DISCREPANCIES WERE FOUND YES NO

RESCANNEDBY BEVERLY ROBIN VINCENT SHERYL MARIA WINDY

General Notes or Comments about this file

DATE IS

Quality Checked done

12110102Rev3NOTScannedwpd



lcapfm
10jan95

PLUGGING

State of Alaska

LOCATION CLEARANCE

REPORT
ALASKA OIL CS CONSERVATION CCHISSION

PTD No 6O9E

Lease

Memorandum To File API No

Well Name

Location

Spud OZ TD o

Note casing size wi depthtvol prooedure

Long Csg

Liner

Perf intervals tops

Review the well file and comment on plugging well head

status and location clearance provide loc clear code

Well head cut off

Marker post or plate

Location Clearance

Code

Date t



May 29 1981

William Van Alen

Alaska Oil and Gas Commission

3001 Porcupine Drive

Anchorage AK 99501

Re Uranium and thOrium analysis Farms oil Red Shirt Lake

Dear Mr Van Alen

We spent considerable effort in first going through the sample bags picking
out pieces which were obviously granitic material In this manner we got
about 08gm of apalitic and about 3 gm of granitic material Neither is

sufficient for accurate U and Th analysis The remaining material in the

sample bags contained a lot of coal balled up drilling mud and some obvious

sedimentary material We then went through the samples and removed all the

obvious material that was not granite such as coal chert mud etc In this

manner we obtained about 15 gms from the upper granite section and 15 gms from

the bottom section

The four samples were sent to Technical Services Laboratory in Mississauga

Canada for analysis They reported that there was too small amount of sample
to obtain Th results although they tried but could not detect any On U the

results were as follows

Sample Description of U0o
v

RSL1A 3 g mix all depths granite chips 0005
RSL1B 1 g apalitic chips 0005

RSL1C mix of material 17401860 ft 0014

RSL1D mix of material 18602060 ft 0010

The results of sample C and D are 10 to 15 times the background values for

granite which we find encouraging for the radiogenic heat theory unless the

circulating mud concentrated the heavy minerals

I appreciate your help in this study and will keep in touch as our work

progresses

Sincerely Yours

Eugene M Wescott

Professor of Geophysics

RECEIVED
JUN2 1981

Oil Gas Cons Commlssbn
Anchorag

EMWsls
Geophysical Institute CTElvey Building University of Alaska Fairbanks Alaska 99701

PHONE 9074797282 TELEX 35414 GEOPH INST SBK

Established by Actof Congress dedicated to the maintenance of geophysical research concerning the Arctic regions
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M Coates Jr Resident Vice President

FIREMANS

FUND
AMERICAN

INSURANCE COMPANIES

September 25 1972

State of Alaska
Department of Natural Resources

Division of Oil and Cas

3001 Porcupine Drive

Anchorage Alaska 995

DETROIT BRANCH OFFICE

DETROIT PHONE 313 4445200

MAILING ADDRESS PO BOX 644A DETROIT MICHIGAN 48232

SOUTHFIELD PHONE 1375700

4 E NG

5 ENO

DRAFT

CONFER
FILEAttention Nr Thomas R ltarshall

Acting Director Division of Oil and Gas

Executive Secretary Alaska Oil and Gas Conservation Co2mittee

Re Our Claim No H700S305998
Principal Farem Oil Company
0bligee State of Alaska

Abandoment of Zed Shirt Lake Well

Dear Nr Narshall

Thank you very amch for your letter of September 11 1972 So that we might
pursue this matter with our Principal I would appreciate it if you could
return the original bond dated October 15 1968 to our company Ail we

have in our file is an unexecuted copy of the bond would appreciate your

cooperation along this line

Sincerely

n CT 2 19TE

IIVIION Of 0IL AND

IICH0
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STATE
of ALASKA

DATE eptember 12 1972 iGq

I have inspected the work performed on Sepfember 7 and find it satisfactory
I cannot compliant the confracfor as I found five large trees sfill parfial ly
showing on the soufh side of he pad The junk has been disposed o and fhe
well is apparently sealed Fifeen minutes re cat ime would have finlshed
the ob in near perfec Condition

TO Mr Lonnie C Smith
Division of Oil and Gas

FROM RK Alman Chief
Mainteanance and Operation

RKAalp
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STATE
of ALASKA

DEPARTMENT Of NATURAL RESOURCES
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

TOIHomer L Burrell
D I rector

THRU O K Gilbreth J
on Ief Perm31 eum Eng I nee

FRO Lonnie C Smith

Petro I eum Eng I neer

DATE
September II 1972

SUBJECr Final Location Cleanup
Farms 0il Company
Redshlrt Lake 1
Sec 24 TI8N R5W SM

Thursday September 7 1972

I met the contractor at the Lynx Lake turn off approximately
one mi ie South of Nancy Lake at 745 AM Mr Bill Osborne of Exploration
Service Company Inc out of Anchorage had been the successful bldder
on the contract to cleanup subject well location for the bonding
company Firemans Fund American Insurance Companies We proceeded
to the bridge at Lake Creek where the D8 cat was off loaded and commenced

walking to the location under its own power

Mr Osborne his three men and I drove ahead to the 0II Well Road

which begins about 35miles In on the Lynx Lake Road At this polnt
the Division of Parks has erected what they call a fotdlng gate
I had obtained a key from Division of Parks to unlock this gate and

we waited there for the cat to arrive Since the cataplllar could

only walk at approximately four mileshour it was almost an hour

before he caught up with us We all then proceeded to the well
location on the Oil Well Road waiting at two different points for

the cat to backfill the creek washouts so we could proceed We

finally arrived at the location about I100 AM and the cat arrived
about 1130 AM

The PA marker was cemented in place in the top of the 9 58 casing
with several sacks of cement The PA marker had the following
information bead welded along the sides Farms Oil Co Red Shlrt
Lake No I 660 FNL 1980 FEL Sec 24 TI8N R5W SM

When the location was near complete late in the afternoon I took

several photos which are attached The PA marker can be seen as

Item 1 in Photo 1 and 2 and 4 Approximately two pickup loads

of trash consisting of sacks plastic boards miscellaneous pieces
of iron junk cans rotary hoses drilling mud etc were on and

around the location The old rat hole which had sunken In was

refilled and leveled The old reserve plt was refllled and leveled
Pieces of wire rope were cut off and reburled A large cut was made

by the cat operator along the Southwest edge of the original drilling
pad and all of the trees that had been pushed off of the drllllng
location to clear an area for the drilling pad were pulled out with



Homer L Burre I I 2 September I I 1972

cables or with the cat blade and stacked in thls cut The trees

were then chained sawed into I0 to 20 foot lengths and then along
with all the collected debris were mashed down Into the cut and
covered with dirt The complete location was scrapped and releveled
and is now smooth and clean

The aluminum water pipe was collected and hauled outofthe location

Only three good joints of this pipe and one damaged joint were

recovered since someone had stolen the majority of this plpe

Work was complete on the location at 715 PM and we all drove back
out to the Lynx Lake Road and awaited the cat When the cat

passed through we straightened the foldgate post and locked It
with the Dlvslon of Parks lock I gave Mr Osborne a copy of the
Field Inspection Report Form copy attached which I had filled out

indicating a satisfactory cleanup of subject Iocatlon

I returned to Anchorage by State vehicle arriving at approximately
1030IM

Attachments

LCSjh





AN ORIGINAL POLAROIDLAND PHOTOGRAPH
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AlasaOil and Cas Conservation Commitee
Field Inspection Report

OperatoroL5t0 Well Name NoTlr

Inspected by Operator s Rep k0

Drilling Permit
Number gq

Contr Rig No

Satisfactory Item Satisfactory Item

Yes No Yes

1 Well Sign
2 Safety ValvesFloor

3 Safety ValvesKelly
4 Safety ValvesSubsurface

5 BOP Closing System
6 Remote Controls

7 Drilling Spooloutlets
8 Flow Lines
9 Kill Lines

10 Manifold Chokes

No
11 Manifold Pressure Test

12 BOP Pressure Test
13 Reserve Pit

14 Pit Berm
15 Location Berm

16 Fuel Berm

17 Operations off Pad
18 General Housekeeping
19 Abd Marker in place
20 Water Well covered

Remarks dvzM rFMc4cFe0 APcy D WRgWRrb 8Cz PRiRtY
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02001B

STATE
of ALASKA

TO l Homer L Burre I1111
THRU OK Gl Ibroth

FROM Lonn ie C Smith dz

DATE July 21 1972

SUBJECT Field Trip Report
Redsh iri Lake We I I I

Inspection for Clean Up BI

The bonding company In charge of final clean up and abandonment of
subject well has requested bids from several contractors to perform
the necessary work I made arrangements to meet these contractors
to fly them into the Redshirt Lake location and review the necessary
work to be bid

The contractors who responded to this Inspection trip were Dean

Allen with Industry Service Inc and Bill Osborn with Exploration
Service Company Inc We departed Lake Hood In a state chartered float
plane at 810 Am Tuesday morning and arrlved at Lynx Lake approxlmately
15 minutes later from which we flew I I2 mi les of road to the Redshlrt
location and discovered two washouts of the road We landed on the
lake to the west of the location and walked about a quarter of a mi le
th rough the heavy brush to the location

The location was still essentially in the condition as in 1969 wlth the
old pit sunken in and considerable debris littered about However
aOSion and new vegetation has altered the location back to a more

ural state The well PA marker was in an upright position with a

small amount of concrete around the base but it was not affixed to
the casing and I easily pushed it over I suggested the bidder would
have to replace this well marker and cement the new marker Inside the
9 58 casing as required by state regulations I informed the bidders
itwould be better not to scrape off any more of the vegetatlon than was

necessary to fill In and level the old pit area or other sunken holes
like the old rat hole near the well and around the casing There ls a

great deal of wre rope steel pipe nipples fittings buckets thread
protectors mud sacks wood boards and timber debris around the location
i suggested all the burnable items could be burned on location If a

burn permit could be attained and that the nonburnable Items could be
buried in the old pit area before it was covered and leveled or all
of the debris could be buriedIalso pointed out the aluminum water
pipe leading from the location to the lake southeast ot the location
probably 8 to I0 joints of pipe in place which would have to be
either buried or carried out

We returned to the plane and took off about 910 AM and again flew
over the road to get a better look of the washout places The wash
outs will have to be repaired in order to get the tractor and men In to

clean up the location We then continued to fly the Lynx Lake Road to
the highway near Houston and returned to Anchorage arriving back at
935 AM





ANCNOJ4GE

May 15 1972

Jack F Ahlfeld
Claim Representative
FiremansFund American

Insurance Companies
POBox 644A
Detroit Michigan 48232

Dear Mr Ahlfeld

Your FileH700S305998
Abandonment of Red Shirt Lake
Well 1

Reference is made to your letter dated April 28 1972wherein you request that we refer you to a proper party from whom
you can obtain a list of competent contractors who could do the
necessary work to complete the abandonment of Red Shirt Well 1

I have contacted the Division of Oil and Gas and theyhave supplied the following list of competent contractors which
are capable to complete the abandonment of Red Shirt Well 1

Industries Services Inc
519 West 8th Avenue

Anchorage Alaska 99501
Telephone No 2795115

Explorations Services Inc
428 West lth Avenue

Anchorage Alaska 99501
Telephone o 2722419

Gus Scheele Excavating
Wasilla Alaska 99687

Telephone No 8826338

It appears from the general weather conditions in Alaskathat the completion of the abandonment of Red Shirt Well 1 canbegin within the month It would be appreciated if you will keepthe Division o 0il and Gas informed with copies of the informationto myself as to the progress of the abandonment operations

Page 2
Red Shirt Lake Well 1
May 15 1972

This letter will also serve as notice that unless theabandonment operations are completed by the end of October 1972the State of Alaska will have no recourse but to collect on thebond

If you should have any questions on this matter pleasecontact me

BREJt
cc

Sincerely yours

JOHN E HALOCK
ATTORNEY GENERAL

B Richard EdWards
Assistant Attorney General

Homer Burell Director
Division of Oil andGa

1 xj



James M Coates Jr Resident Vice President

FIREMANS

FUND
AMERICAN

INSURANCE COMPANIES

April 28 1972

The State of Alaska
Department of Lay

Ofice o the Attorney Ceneral
360 K Street Suite 105

Anchorage A1aska 99501

Attention Hr Bo Richard Edwards

I 5 ENG

i GEOL

l2 OEOL I

tDRAFTSECCONFERFILErtRECEIVEDDciarbcntofLawfieoftheAttorneyCentralmchozageBranchAnchorageAlakaReOurFileH700S305998PrincipalFarmsOilCompanyObltgeeStateofAlaskaAbandonmentofRedShirtLakeell1DearSirThisbelatedlyacknoledgesreceiptofyourso11972AsSuretyforFarmsOilCompanywehaveattemptedtohaveopenchannelsofconnunicationwithourlincipalTogetthisfilemovingagainIouldrequestthatyourefermetotheproperpartyfromwhomIcanObtainalistinofcompetentcontractorsdocoulddothenecessaryworktocpietetheabandorenentofRedShirtWelllUponreceiptofalistofcontractorsIwillthencontactthemtoobtainestacesonChiswork0courseindoingsoIninnowaywaivinganyoftherightsthatthisCompanyhasunderBond3260967sincesameareherebyexpresslyreservedSincerelyPPMAY5DIVISIONOFOILANDCANCHOccHrKriserCOFarmsOilCompany472ShelbourneRoadGrossePreFarmsHI



FORMNO 021B

ORANDUM State of Alaska
DI OF HArURAL

DZVS OF OZL AUD

FROM

DATE

SUBJECT

Hovedmr 12o 1971

Ftrmneo Fund Bendlm
0ti Co led Shirt Idb J1

anorce ofouer cermlntCLono Che bond on the

Xerox copy of the ortnal beml

are lmssi thistto



linage easka
i Dept oE Natura Reaources

Division oE Lands
Or Gas onservatonConnsmlon

Juneau Alaska

Bond

Tile

i iiii i i

19h8

in your favorinthe

cancellation

such

SURETY

REPLY TO

0341068



t

of the

County of

as Principal

and

BOND

Know All Men BI These Presents

Keith Keiserdba
the

HAcomb State of flLUBU

The American Insurance Company

Bond ds3260967

as surety authorized to do business in this Statel are held and firmly bound unto the State in the penal sum as indicated lawful money of the

United States for which payment well and truly to be made we bind ourselves and each of us and each of our heirs executors administrators

or successors and assigns Jointly and severally firmly by these presents

The condition of this obligation is that whereas the above bounden principal proposes to drill a well or wells for off fas or stratigraphic pttr

poses in and upon the following described land situated within the State to wit

Blanket

May be used as blanket bond or for single well

NOW THEREFORE if the above bounden principal shall comply with all of the provisions of the laws of this State and the rules rerelations
and orders of the Conservation Commission of the State especially with reference to the proper plufginf of said well or wells and filinf with

the Off and Gas Conservation Commission of this State all notices and records required by said Commission in the event said well or wells do not

produce off or fas in commercial quantifies or cease to produce oil or fas in commercial quantifies then this oblffation is void otherwt the

same hall be and remain in full force and effect

Penal sum of

Five Thousend aud no100 5 000 00m mm m m m m m mmm mm m m m

Witness our hands and sealsft lSth Aay of October 1968

Witness our hands

an
tbt day of

ETCHIiNiikSK The American InsureneCompany

l the rin
Atenvin

p epalacorporation tJeb6iould be executed by duly aufhedIeifondWhen

primeval or surety executes this bond by aent powerof attorney or other evidence of authority must accomphy the bond

ALASKA OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Executive Secretary

Alaska Off and Gas Conservation Commission

Bond
Form No

Authorized by Order No 1
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RECFIPT REQUEVTRD

NAMEOFSENDER

STREET AND NO OR PO BOX

STATE OF ALASKA
Divsior OIritOf

001 PORCUPINE DRIVE
ANCHORAGE ALASKA 99504

CITY STATE ANO ZIP CODE
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I
OF

RNE
THE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

OW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS That THE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY a CorPOration duly organized and existing
nder the laws of the State of New Jersey and having its Home Office in the City and County of San Francisco California has made

constituted and appointed and does by these presents make Constitute and appoint

Karen A larthelemy of Detroit Hlchisan

acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds undertaknf reoosnLzanoes or other IlittOn oblisa

and to bind the Corporation thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President sealed with the

corporate seal of the Corporation and duly attested by its Secretary hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorneysin
Fact may do in the premises

This power of attorney is granted pursuant to Article VIII Section 30 and 31 of Bylaws of THE AMERICAN INSURANCE cOMPANY
adopted on the 7th day of May 1963 and now in full force and effect

ArticleVIIIApoiment adAuthoritll o Resldnt Assistant Secretaries adAttorellsiFaet adAgent o aeeep Legal Process adMake
Aearaces

Section 30 A2oitmeztThe Chairman of the Board of Directors the President any VicePresident or any other person authorized by the Board
of Directors the Chairman of the Board of Directors the President oranyVicePresident may from time to timeapoint Resident Assistant Secretaries and

AttorneysinFact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Corporation and Agents to accept legal process and brake appearances for and on behalf of
the Corporation

Section 31 Authoritl The Authority of such Resident Assistant Secretaries AttorneysinFactand Agents shall be as prescribed in the instrument
evidencing their appointment and any such appointment and all authority granted thereby may be revoked at any time by tho Board of Directors or

by any person empowered to make such appointment

This power of attorney is signed and sealed under and by the authority of the following ReSolution adopted by the Board of Directors
of THE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 28th day of September 1966 and that said
Resolution has not been amended or repealed

RESOLVED that the signature of any VicePresident Assistant Secretary and Resident Assistant Secretary of this Corporation and
the seal of this Corporation may be affixed or printed on any power of attorney on any revocation of any power of attorney or on

any certificate elating thereto by facsimile and any power of attorney any revocation of any power of attorney or certificate bearing
such facsimile signature orfacsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Corporation

IN WITNESS WHEREOF THE AMERICAN INsuRANcE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its VicePresident and its

corPOrate seal to be hereunto affixed thiSday o

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

By

19 7

THE AMFRICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

On this 20th day of November 19 67 before me personally came S D MENIST to me known who
being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is Vicepresident of THE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY the Corporation
described in and which executed the above instrumenf that he knows the seal of said Corporation that the seal affixed to the said
instrument is such corporate seal that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said Corporation and that he signed his
name thereto by like order

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year herein first above written

CERTIFICATE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

I the undersigned Assistant Secretary of THE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY a NEW JERSEY Corporation DO
TIFY that the foregoing and attached POWER OF ATTORNEY remains in full force and has not been revoke andflrthermorethat
Article VIII Sections 30 and 31 of the Bylaws of the Corporation and the Resolution of the Board of Directors set forth in thelo
of Attorney are now in force

Signed and sealed at the City and County of San Francisco Dated the 15th
day of October

360257 HO TA 567 ROWNEAtant8ectar

71
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Jams M Coates Jr Resident Vice President

FIREMANS

FUND
AMERICAN

INSURANCE COMPANIES

DETROIT BRANCH OFFICE

PHONE 313 WOODWARD 38760

700 FIRST NATIONAL BUILDING DETROIT MICHIGAN 48226

October 8 1971

The State of Alaska

Department of Natural Resources

Division of Oil and Gas

3001 Porcupine Drive

Anchorage Alaska 99501

ATTENTION Mr Homer L Burrell Director

Re Our FileH700S305998

Principal Farms Oil Company
Obligee State of Alaska

Subject Abandonment of Red Shirt Lake Well 1

C GEOL
c NC

I t ENC

I ENG

I 4 ENG

6 ENG

I GEOL

Oi i E 2

L

Dear Mr Burrell

Since receiving your letter of September 10 1971 I have had contact

with our Principal in the person of Mr Keith Kriser who as you know
resides in the Detroit area On October 6 1971 he advised that he

had contacted a gentleman by the name of John Wyman of Wasilla Alaska

who indicated he would take care of the above abandonment In order to

do so according to Mr Kriser we need copies of 1 the original
application to drill the well to the drilling permit 2 application to

plug 3 the plugging permit 4 the log and report that was turned in

after the above well was plugged

would appreciate you sending these items to me or if you like directly
to Mr Kriser whose address is indicated below

Sincerely

F AHLFELD
Claim Representative

JFApp

07 1

DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

cc Mr Keith Kriser CO Fans Oil Company 472 Shelbourne Road Grosse

Pointe Farms Michigan
CRO Schloetter
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Ja M Coates Jr Resident Vice President

FIREMANS

FUND
AMERICAN

INSURANCE COMPANIES

DETROIT BRANCH OFFICE

PHONE 313 WOODWARD 38760

700 FIRST NATIONAL BUILDING DETROIT MICHIGAN 48226

August 23 1971

AUC 3 0 19

Department of Natural Resources

Division of Oil Gas

3001Pocupiae
Anchorage Alaska 99504

Attn Mr HoeL Burreil Director

Re Our File H 500 305998

Principal Farms Oil Co

Obtigee State of Alaska

Abandomnent of Ked Shirts Lake
Oil Well fJl

Dear Mr Burrell

DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
ANCHORAGF

I previouszy corresponded with you on this matter CouJyou pzease v e

as to herwne not abandoent procedures have been completed by our

principal

Claims Representative
jlAjw

Farms Oil Co 472 Shelbourne Road
Attn xet Kriser
Schloeter0
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LAW OFFICES

JAMES H LACK
ROOM

511 Wo 4TH AvENuE
ANCHORAGE ALASKA 99501

PHONE 907 2798115

July 1 1971

State of Alaska

Department of Natural Resources

Division of Oil and Gas

3001 porcupine Drive

Anchorage Alaska

Attn Mr Homer Burrell

Re Red Shirt No 1 Well

Gentlemen

JiJL6 1971

The purpose of this letter is to request on behalf of

Keith Kriser and Farms Oil Company an extension of time
not to exceed sixty 60 days from the date hereof within

which to comply with the requirements of the Division of Oil
and Gas in cleaning up the site on the Red Shirt No 1 Well

It is my understanding that there has been a washout
in the road leading to the wellLand that there is a problem
of accessibility to the site Also for various reasons un

known to the undersigned Mr Kriser has been unable to ob

tain someone to do the work However I am advised that he

will be in Anchorage within approximately thirty days or so

and intends to take care of the matterpersonally himself

JHLlhl

uly yours

cc K Kriser
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FUND
AMERICAN

INSURANCE COMPANIES

File
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TELEGRi

RECEIVED 835

TO Homer L Burrell

FROM Jay Hlfed
z

Claim Representative
JAmerican Insurance Co

700 First National Bldg
DaYoil Michigan 68220

RE Bond 3260967 Forms Oil Co Red qhirt Lake 1 Abandonment

MR KEITH KRISER HASiqDICATED iE ibS RECEIVED AN LXiL4SION TO JUNE 31 1970

TO COMPLETE ABANDONMENT OF ABOVE WELL CLD YOU CONFIPi

121070
lp





Phone 5216655

472 Shelbourne Road Grosse Polnte Farms Michigan 48236

November 18 1970

Re Red Shirt Lake 1

State of Alaska
Department of Natural Resources
Division of Oil and Gas
3001 Porcupine Drive

Anchorage Alaska 99504 Attn Mr Homer L Burrell
Director

Dear Mr Burrell

In reply to your memo of November 6th regarding the Red Shirt Lake
Number 1 well abandonment I would like to advise you as follows
I was in Anchorage in the first week of September this year to have
this taken care of and made arrangements with Fritz Kalmbach to
do this work inasmuch as Gus Scheele was unable to do this work
this fall

Since I received you memo I have contacted Mr GusScheele and
he has agreed to do it about the middle of May or as soon as the
frost was out of the ground He said it would be impossibe to do
a good job on it now due to the ground being frozen

If you will kindly givg me an extension until then I will assure you
that it will be taken care of

Thanking you for your patience in this matter I remain

tv 2 iqO

Very truly yours

Farms Oil Company

iithKriset
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MiE RANDUM

To

State of Alaska

DATE
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Edga Po Boyko
Atorney at Law

330 L Street
Amehorage Alaska 99501

Red Shirt Lake Jl ell

Dear Sir

A representtlve of the Alaska Division o Oil and

inspected the Heal hir Lake 1 well location on

Detuber 17 1969

The generalapeewan of the location et the

requements o he Dtvlst except that there w a

snc cover thed and it eaiso8ible to deter
mine if all debrla amid liter had been cleaned

tt will be neees8a to retain the bond on this
well tilafter the snou has melted and actual clean up
verified

Ve ruly yours

HLB 17gLJw

Hcer L Burrell
Director



FORM SA I B

MEMORANDUM

TO rHomer L Burrell
Director

Through O K Gilbreth Jr
Chief Petroleum Engineer

Robert E LarsonFROM

Petroleum Engineer

State of Alaska
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

DATE December 19

SUBJECT Location Clean up

Red Shirt Lake No 1

An inspection was made of Red Shirt Lake No 1
on December 17 1969

The location was leveled with all slopes trimmed
The reserve pit and rat hole was filled The well

marker had been reset in concrete and appeared to be

satis factory

There was a snow cover of about 5 on the ground there

fore it was impossible to see if all the litter and

debris had been removed or covered up

Until the ground is bare and can be closely inspected
it is recommended that the drilling bond on this well

not be released

It is understood that there is an additional bond being
held by the Division of Lands to provide for clean up
of the access road While this is being done another

inspection should be made

REL jw
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Phone 526655

Farms Michigan 48236

October 8 1969

Mr Gus Scleele
Box 603

Wasilla Alaska 99687

Dear Gus

As you know we drilled the well at Red

ShirtLake with Hill Production Company a year

ago

Am enclosing a copy ofthe letter that I

received from the Department of Natural Resources

stating that there is some cleanup work needed on
the location

I have also written my attorney Mr Edgar
Paul Boyko to have this work done and I have advised

him that you would be able o do it and inasmuch as

you were near there I would like to have you do it

Will you please contact him and he will

tell you what the state requirms Then send me your
bill andIwill send your check

I am very busy here and dontwant to come

up there for another month unless it becomes

necessary

RECEIVED

Hoping this finds all well with you and

you can take care of this for me

V cry truly yours

CC Mr Boyko

Farms Oil ompany



October 8 196g

hone

Mr Edgar Paul Boyko
Boyko and Walton
330 L Street

Ancorae Alaska 99501

Dear Sir

I am enclosirlcopies of my correspondence
with Homer Burrell rcgarding my Red Shirt Lake tl well
also a copy of a letter just received from Waring Bradley

I talked to Mr Burrell today and told him
that you would be lookin after the work we needed done
atthe location Also advised him that we were planning
on deepening the well early next spring He still wants
the location cleaned up and I told him that I would have
you contact him

I am writing to Mr Gus Scheele at Wasilla
He is near the location and can do the work I am enclos

ing a copy of my letter to him asking him to 7et in touch
with yourearding it

If you can lookalter this I will be ery grateful
as I do not Want to come to Alaska beore next month I
will be in touch with you in the near future

DIVISION OF

Very truly yours





Form P7

fATE OF ALASKA

OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION

SUBMIT IN DUPLI
Seeer
structions on

reverse side

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG
OZT AS
WELL WELL JT DRY Other

DEEP PLU
EN BACK ESVR Other

la TYPE OF WELL

b YPE OF COMPLETION

NEW WORK
WELL OVER

Effective July 1 1964

5 LEASE DESIGNATION AND ERIAL NO

ADL 30021
6 IF INDIAN ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME

2 NAME OF OPERATOR

Farms Oil Company

7 UNIT AGREEMENT NAME

8 FARM OR LEASE NAM

Red Shirt Lake
9 WELL NO

1
10 FIELD AND POOL ORWILICAT

Wildcat
11 SEC TRM OR BLOCK ANDSRVEY

OR AREA

sec 24 T18N R5W SM

J13 SATE

19 ELE CASINGHEAD

220
ROTARY TOOLS CABLE TOOLS

Urface to274i
125 WS DIRECTIONAL

I SURVEYMADE

ADDRESS OF OPERATOR

42Shibourne Road Grosse Pomte Farms chzgan 48236
4 LOCATION OF WELL Report octioC4

At surface

At top prod inte report below

4 DATE ISSUED 12 BOrOUgH

20 ALDH 21 PLUG BATD IF

0742
24 PRODUCING INTERVALSOF THIS COMPLETION TOP BOTTOM NAME MD AND TVD

None

26 TPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS RUN

28

Schlumberger Dual Induction Latero Log

ASINO SIZE WEIGHT LBFT

CASING RECORD Report ag strings
DEPTH SET MD

5089 58
HOLE SIZE f

30

CEMENTING RECORD
216 sacksii

TUBING RECORD29 LINER RECORD

SIZE TOP MD BOTTOM MD SACKS CEMENT

WAS WELL CORED

AMOUNT ULLED

SIZE DETHf SET
MD

PACKER SET
MD

31 PERFORATION RECORD Interval size and umber

33 PRODUCTION

DATE FIRST PRODUCTION PRODUCTION METHOD owigg8 lippistzea ype ofprp

FRACTURE CEMENT SQUEEZE ETC

AMOUNT AD KiND OF MAtERiAL iS

DATE OF TEST I HOURS TESTED I CHOKE SIZE I PRODNFOE OILBBL AS MCF

TEST PERIOD



INSTRUCTIONS

General This form is designed for submitting a complete and correct well completion report and log on all types of lands and leases to either a Federal agency or a State agency
or both pursuant to applicable Federal andor State laws and regulations Any necessary special instructions concerning the use of this form and the number of copies to be
submitted particularly with regard to local area or regional procedures and practices either are shown below or will be issued by or may be obtained from the local Federal
andor State office See instructions on items 22 and 24 and 33 below regarding separate reports for separate completions
Ifnot filed prior to the time this summary record is submitted copies of all currently available logs drillers geologists sample and core analysis all types electric etc forma
tion and pressure tests and directional surveys should be attached hereto to the extent required by applicable Federal andor State laws and regulations All attachments
should be listed on this form see item 35
Item 4 If there are no applicable State requirements locations on Federal or Indian land should be described in accordance with Federal requirements consult local State
or Federal office forspecific instructions
Item 18 Indicate which elevation is used as reference where not otherwise shown for depth measurements given in other spaces on this form and in any attachments
Items 22 and 24 Ifthis well is completed for separate production from more than one interval zone multiple completion so state initem 22 and in item 24 show the producinginterval or intervals topsbottomsand namesifany for only the interval reported in item Ik Submit a separate report page on this form adequately identifiedfor each additional interval to be separately produced showing the additional data pertinent to such intervaL
Item 29 aclsCement Attached supplemental records for this well should show thedetails of any multiple stage cementing andthe location of thecementing tool
Item 33 Submi a separate completion report on this form for each interval to be separately produced See instruction for items 22 and 24 above

37 SUMMARY OF POROUS ZONES
SHOW ALL IMPORTANT ZONES OF POROSITY AND CONTENTS THEREOF cORED YNTERVALS AND ALL DRILLSTEM TESTS INCLUDING 38 GEOLOGIC MARKERS
DEPTH INTERYAL TESTED CUSHION USED TIME TOOL OPENBLOWING AND SHUTIN PRESSURES AND RECOYERIES

FORMATION TOP BOTTOM DESCRIPTION CONTENTS ETC TOP
NAME

MEAS DEPTH TRUE VERTDEB

Tti m

Knim 160180 160180





RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL30
i

O

STREET AND NO

O STATE AND ZiP CODE

Return Receipt Deliver tohoato whom Shows to whom ddressee Onlyand date date andwheredelivered

omOo o
Mar 1966 N

No 163020

0

RECEIPT FP CERTIFIED MAIL30
SETTO

Mr Keith Kriser Owner POSTRKoDATE

Farmllnmnanv
STRErAD6

472 Shelbourne ROad
P OSTATE AND ZIP CODE

Grosse Pointe Michigan 48ii
XRASERVICES FOR AOOITIINALFEES

hOWSandOwo So wOw

POD Form 3800 NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED See other side
Mar 1966 NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

RECEIPT FF CERTIFIED MAIL30
SENT TO PRSTDM24K

EXTRA SERVICES FOR ADDITIONAL FtES
Return Receipt Deliver to

how to whom Shows to whom Addressee Only
anddate date andwhere

POD Form 3800 NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED See other side
Mar 1966 NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL30
SENT TO POSTMARK

OR DATE

gATE AND ZIP CODE

EXTRA SERVICES FOR ADDITIONA FEES
Return gelpt evertb

Shows to who hows to whom Addressee Only
and date date and where
delivered delivered

50

POD Form 3800 NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED See other sideMar 966 NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL
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Receipt

Handling Restricted
Charge Delivery

Postage O J AIRMAIL

OSTMSTERyf AUGOmC

L
TO

X
Zf

POD965 RECPTFOR EEGISTEEEg aAIL



Phone 5216655

472 Shelbourne Road Grosse Polnte Farms Michigan 48236 tV

June 10 1969

Red Shirt Lake 1 FILE

Mr Homer L Burrell Director

Department of Natural Resources

Division of Gas and Oil

3001 Porcupine Drive

Anchorage Alaska

DIVISION OFOANDGAS
ANCHORAGE

Dear Sir

In reply to your letter of June 6th regarding
the rat hole etc on my Red Shirt Lake 1 well I

appreciate your calling this to my attention and will

have it taken care of at once 5
Mr Charles Stiles of Wasilla is in charge of

my leasing and other affairs of this nature so will
send him a copy of this letter and he will advise you
when this work is completed

I was at the well site in December of 1968
and the marker was cemented in place at that time

about when they removed the drilling rig They per

haps moved the marker and did not replace it

In August of this year I hope to reopen this

well and drill it deeper as I have information since

drilling it that has encouraged me to do so

Trusting that this is satisfactory to you
and if there are any other questions that you will

let me know at once

Thanking you forallcourtesies in this

matter I remain

Yery truly yours



DIVISION OF Oil ANO GAS

June 6 1969

Re Red Shirt Lake No 1

Mr Keith ICrtser DBA
Farms Oil Coapany
472 Shelbourne Road
Grosse Potnte 4tchtgan 48236

Dear Sir

On a field trip June 4 1969 one of our inspectors
visited the subject location He found that the dryhole
arker reqtred by our regulation No 2103 was on the
ground and had not been set t concrete and erected as
require by this regulation AlSo the rat hole was open
and presented a hazard to both humans and animals We
realize yOu have ot bee able to make your cleanup of
this location but want to advise you of this condition
and suggest that you eliminate this hazard as soon as

possible Obviously the marker must be set before we
approve abandonment

Very truly yours

Hoer L Burrell
Director



FORM SA lB

MEMORANDUM

Chief petroleum in

FROM Karl L VonderAhe
Petroleum Engi neet

State of Alaska
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

DATE June 5 1969

SUBJECT Field Trip to Farms Oil Company
Red ShirtIake No 1

On the afternoon of June 4 I accompanied Jim Rhodes of the Attorney
Generals office to the above well site The homesteadersroad in was

well dried out but there was evidence that in low places it had been

badly rutted when wet However the evidence did not indicate that it
had been damaged by dualwheeled vehicles such as were used to haul the

rig and equipment out of the area Also the road from this road in
to the well location was undamaged in spite of the fact that it was a

newly bulldozed road and unsurfaced

The location itself is not cleaned up though it would take probably
no ore than two or three hours work with a dozer to complete the job

The top of the casing was a few inches below ground level and it
was not covered Also the rat hole had not been filled It was open
about ten feet down to water

KLB my
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Phone 5216655

472 Shelbourne Road Grosse Pointe Farms Michigan 48236

April 17 1969 t

OKG
Re Red Shirt Lake No 1 KLV

Mr Homer L Burrell Director

Department of Natural Resources

Division of Oil and Gas

3001 Porcupine Drive

Anchorage Alaska

FILE

Dear Mr Burrell

Responding to your letter of April
14 regarding the above venture it is our present intent

ion acting on our geologists advice to deepen this

well

In this case is it necessary to file the forms

referred to in your letter at this time If so will you

kindly send us the forms and we will gladly comply

Very truly yours

Farms Oil Company

2 1 98

DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
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AMERICAN STRATIGRAPHIC

PO BOX 2127 ANCHORAGE ALASKA

TRANSMITTAL

COMPANY

Janaarv1 1969

Dear Sir

Division of Mines Minerals
State of Alaska

301 Porcupine Drive

Anchorage Alaska
Attn Mr Harry Kugler

We have transmitted this date via Personal Delivery

Washed samples from the

f

Redshirt Lake No 1 80 20805

Please acknowledge receipt by returning one copy of his transmittal

Very truly yours

Archie Green

American Stratigraphic Co

Receipt acknowled ged by
date

Remarks



Hitl Production Company
No 1 Red Shirt Lake

Section 24 T 18 1 R 5 V S M

660s 1980 W fr NE corner

Ndatanuska Susitna Borough Alaska

1 A December 14 1968

Elevation 220 O 234 KB

T D 2074 Driller 2050 Log

Contractor Coastal Drilling Company

Tops
Base Pleistocene

Top Tertiary Middle Kenai 160180

Top Weathered Granite Base of Tertiary 1758

Toplres Granite Jurassic 1833

Vfellpeetrated entire Tertiary section present including equivalent
of the Wishbone formation before penetrating the granite

Casing and Plugging Date

Set 9 58 inch casing at 508 feet with 216 sacks

Se plug 55feet to 428 feet with 50 sacks

Set surface plug with 10 sacks

DIVISION OF OIL ANb OAS
ANCIOAGE



Hill Production Company
No 1 Red Shirt Lake

Drilling History

December 2 1968 1000 A M

Spud 500 A M December 2nd Drilled 10 feet mud broke out

around conductor pipes Cemented cellar UOC

DeceJmber 3 1968

T D 50 feet Temperature 25 Thawing out mud pump and flow

lines Prep to install boiler

December 4 i968

T D 50 feet Installing boilers thawing out rig

December 5 1968

Corrected T D 46 feet
fired up Thawing out rig

Temperature 226 Boiler installed and

December 6 1968

To D 46 feet Temperature 15 Rig thawed out picking up Kelly
Preparing to drill ahead

December 7 i968

Temperature 40 Drilling below 510 feet Tentative top of tertiary
beds sample 200 to 250 feet

December 8 1968

T D 540 feet Temperature 35 Set 9 58 inch surface casing
at 508 feet with 216 sacks Waiting on cement

December 9 1968

T D 540 feet Temperature 30 Preparing to test blowout pre
venters and drill out from under surface casing

December 10 1968

Drilling below 815 feet Making trip

DIVISION OF OiL AND GAS
AlICID



Hill Production Company
o 1 Red Shirt Lake

December 11 1968

Drilling below 1 512 feet

December 12 1968

Drilling at 1 940 feet

December 13 968

T D 2074 feet R unning Logs

December 14 1968

T ID 2 074 feet P A set plug from 576 feet to 428 feet with 50

sacks Set surface plug with 10 sacks



Hilltroduction Company
o 1led Shirt Lake

Sample De s cription

80 100 ft Unconsolidated sand medium to coarse grained some

carbonaceous material

100 120 ft Unconsolidated Sand medium to coarse grained car

bonaceous material abundant rounded shale fragments
and quartz grains

120 140 ft Unconsolidated sand medium to coarse grained some

coal and gray shale fragments

140 160 ft Unconsolidated sand predominately quartz grains some

coal and shale fragments

160 180 ft Sandstone very fine grained graygreen to tan varying
to siltstone carbonaceous with 50 unconsolidated S S

180 200 ft Siltstone toVFG Sandstone gray to green abundant

coal fragments 400o unconsolidated sand

200 220 ft Shale dark gray and siltstone gray to graygreen 25o
unconsolidated sand

220 240 ft Shale gray withfg ss and siltstone green to gray

carbonaceous with coal fragments 40 unconsolidated

sand

240 260 ft Sandstone gray to white coarse grained to conglomeratic
carbonaceous in part 30 unconsolidated material

260 280 ft Siltstone It gray carbonaceous with some white conglo
meratic material some gray shale 300o unconsolidated

material

280 300 ft ss veryfg white to light gray with gray siltstone
some coal ss is highly carbonaceous

300 320 ft Siltstone gray to vfgsandstone 30 carbonaceous

sandstone abundant coal fragments

320 340 ft Shale siltstone gray to light green sOmefg sandstone

30 coal fragments

DIVISION OE 6i is GAS



Hill Production Company
o 1 ned Shirt Lake

Sample Description

340 360 ft Coal 60 with gray siltstone whitefg sandstone

360 380 ft Sandstone tan to white mgwith some siltstone

30 coal

380 400 ft Coal 90 with some white sandstone

400 420 ft Sandstone Jgray vfg carbonaceous with 50 coal

trace light tan clayey sandstone

420 440 ft Coal 70 with some soft tanfg sandstone some

hard siltstone and shale

440 460 ft Coal 90 with sand impurities some hard gray

fg sandstone

460 480 ft Sandstone gray hard very finegrained some gray

siltstone some coarse to conglomeratic sandstone

10 coal

480 500 ft Sandstone light gray hard very fine grained and gray

siltstone trace green shale 10 coal

500 520 ft Conglonleratic sandstone gray to green hard dense

with trace gray shale trace green siltstone trace coal

520 540 ft Sandstone gray towhite mg to conglomeratic trace

green siltstone 70 coal

54O 56O ft Sittstone gray soft micaceous with 30 coal

560 580 ft Siltstone as above with 10 light gray mgSand

stone trace coal

580 600 ft Sandstone coarse grained white to tan quartz friable

600 620 ft Siltstone gray soft with trace sandstone trace coal

620 640 ft Coal with 50 siltstone as above trace of sandstone



Hill Production Company
No tRed Shirt Lake

Sample Description

640 660 ft Siltstone gray as above with 30 coal

660 680 ft

680 700 ft

700 720 ft

Sandstone grayfg with 40 coal 40o gray siltstone

Sitstone 40 coal 400 with 10 sandstone mg

aucumtmc gray to green in color

Siltstone tan to gray micaceous with 200 coal

720 740 ft Siltstone as above with 50 coal

740 760 ft Siltstone gray to tan with 10 gray mgsandstone
trace of coal

760 780 ft Sandstone light gray to white medium to coarse grained
with 10 siltstone 10 coal

780 800 ft Sandstone gray to white coarse grained with 100
coal 10 siltstone

8OO 810 ft Sandstone gray to white coarse grained abundant

volcanic fragments green

8i0 820 ft Sandstone light gray to white coarse grained to con

glomeratic with 50 coal carings

82O 840 ft Sandstone gray medium grained hard to friable
with 10 tan siltstone 40 coal

84O 86O ft Siltstone tan soft carbonaceous with 300o coal 20
Sandstone

860 880 ft Siltstone tan to gray soft with 20 coal 10 sandstone

88O 9OO ft Coal with trace of Sandstone and Siltstoe

900 920 ft Coal with trace of siltstone

920 940 ft Coal with 100 tan soft siltstone

DIVISION OF Ciit AND GAS



FIilltroduction Conpamy
o 1 ed Shirt Lake

Sample Description

94O 96O ft

96O 98O ft

98O 1000 ft

I000 1020 ft

1020 1040 ft

1040 1060 ft

lo6o lO80 ft

1080 t100 ft

1100 liZ0 ft

1120 1140 ft

1140 1160 ft

1160 llS0 ft

1180 lg00 ft

Safdstone gray fine to medium grained hard dense

with 10 coal trace of siltstone

Sandstone gray medium grained hard dense with

100 friable sandstone 100 coal trace of hard car

bonaceous siltstone

coal with trace of tan siltstone

Coal vith trace of tan siltstone trace of red sandstone

1 piecelswith fluorescence no cut

Sandstone tan to white fine to medium grained with

30 tan to brown siltstone 20 coal

Sandstone white to pink medium grained hard dense

with 30 coal trace siltstone and friable cse g ss

Siltstone tan soft with 50 coal trace of sandstone

Sandstone gray to green vfg to medium grain
hard dense with 10 tan siltstone 10 coal Trace

of fluorescence in coal no cut

Sandstone pink to white medium to coarsegrained
some green fragments 30 coal trace of tan siltstone

Coal with trace of coarse grained sandstone trace

of tan soft siltstone

Coat black to brown with 40 sandstone tan to white

medium grained friable trace tan siltstone

Sandstone gray to white corsegrained friable

with 10 tan siltstone 30 coal

Coal with 15 tan soft siltstone



iJill Production Company
No 1 Red Shirt Lake

Sample Description

1200 IZZO ft Sandstone light gray to white hard mediu to cosrse

grain conglomeratic trace green sandstone coal

sittstone

1ZZO t240 ft Sandstone white to tan medium grained friable

with 40 coal some coarse grained sandstone

1240 1260 ft Sandstone tan to white fine to medium grained hard

dense with 20 coal trace of soft siltstone

1260 t280 I Sandstone medium To cearse grained friable abundant

clear quartz grains with 10 coal trace graygreen

soft siltstone

1280 1300 ft Sandstone white to gray medium to coarse grained
friable with 10 tan soft siltstone 20 coal trace

of mineral fluorescence

i300 1320 ft Sandstone whzeto gray to tan medium to coerse

grained friable with 20 coal 5 tan carbonaceous

seft siltstone

i320 1340 ft Sandstone gray to tan medium to co3rse grained
friable with 20 coal trace of soft tan siltstone

1340 13 60 ft Sandstone as above with trace of tan carbonaceous

siltstone trace of coal

1360 1380 ft No sample

1380 1400 ft Siltstone tan soft carbonaceous with 200 friable

coarse grained sandstone 10 coal

1400 1420 ft Sandstone white to gray medium to cosrse grained
with 50 coal trace tan siltstone trace of fluorescense
no cut

1420 1440 ft Sandstone white to gh gray coarse grained to con

glorneratic friable with 10 mghard sandstone

5 tan siltstone trace of coal

DiViSOOF CN AND GAS

ANSi 1iSE



mil oducionCopany
2qo IRea SnrLake

Sample Description

1440 1460 ft Sandstone white to light gray coarse grained to con

glomeratic abundant clear quartz grains friable

with t00 coal trace of siltstone

i460 14S0 ft Sandscone white to gray coarse grained to conglomera
tic friable predominatey quartz grains with lOG0 coal

trace siltstone

1480 1500 ft Coal wn5 friable coarse grained sandstone

1500 1520 Siistone tan soft carbonaceous with 40o coal

104 sahdstone

1520 540 ft Coal black to brown with 30 tan carbonaceous

siitstone trace of fluorescence

1540 1560 ft Siltstone gray to tan carbonaceous soft with 30
coal 100 coarse grained friable sandstone

i560 1580 Sitstone gray to tan carbonaceous soft to hard
with 100 fine to medium grained sandstone 100 coal

1580 1600 ft Sandstone gray to tan hard dense coarse grained
to conglomeratic with 100 coal 100 siltstone

1600 1620 Sandstone gray to white coarse grained friable
with 20 siltstone 200 coal

1620 1640 ft Sandstone white coarse grained friable white quartz

grains with 40 Coal trace of siltstone 100 bluish

fluorescence no cut

1640 1660 ft Coal with 40 sandstone as above trace of siltstone
trace of blue fluorescence

1660 1680 ft Coal with 40oo sandstone as above trace of fluores

cence

1680 1700 ft Siltstone tan to brown soft carbonaceous with 30
coarse friable sandstone 100 coal

JAI i tS9
DIVIONO OiL AND GAS


